CIF-SS Prelims

Walnut

Race 16 - Girls DIV 5 - Heat 1 - 3 Mile
11/11/2023 - 8:27am

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score

Time

Mile

Finish Order

Avg

Gap

Scoring Order

1 ¢ Thacher (SS) 37 Q 1:4256 20:36  6:52  2:.07 3-7-10-12-22-31-32 2-5-7-9-14-23-24
2 St. Margaret's 53 Q 1:4440 20:56 6:59 1:39 5-6-21-23-26-27-40 3-4-13-15-18-19-32
Episcopal (SS)
3 EF Sage Hill (SS) 109 Q 1:4942 2157 719 157 13-25-28-37-41-50-61 10-17-20-29-33-39-49
4 Cate (SS) 146 Q 1:53:28 2242 T7:34 5:.05 8-33-38-39-67-68-73 6-25-30-31-54-55-59
5 Flintridge Prep (SS) 155 Q 1:54:25 2253 T7:38 2:29 24-34-36-53-54-56-65 16-26-28-42-43-45-53
6 Polytechnic - 184 1:57:54 2335 T7:52 523 11-43-44-58-75-88 8-34-35-46-61-72
Pasadena (SS)
7 % Trinity Classical 194 1:59:16  23:52 7:58 4:56 16-48-52-55-74-76-85 12-37-41-44-60-62-70
Academy (SS)
8 ®2. Santa Rosa Academy 209 2:02:18 2428 810 7:28 14-30-51-77-89-91-93 11-22-40-63-73-75-77
(SS)
9 @ Pomona Catholic (SS) 214 2.01:25 2417 806 3:32 35-47-59-60-69-70-72 27-36-47-48-56-57-58
N
10 \% The Webb Schools 232 2:02:54 2435 812 759 1-62-64-78-80-81-82 1-50-52-64-65-66-67
= (89)
11 9) st. Mary's Academy 253 2:08:10 2538 8:33 7:00 29-49-63-84-90-94-97 21-38-51-69-74-78-81
(SS)
12 7@@%‘; Environmental Charter 374 2:3240 30:32 10:11  5:44 83-87-92-95-96 68-71-76-79-80
S Y (SS)
DNP @u Packinghouse 1:16:36  25:32  8:31 46-57-86 3 Runners
=~ Christian Academy
(SS)
DNP &ugf Oakwood (s5) 118:08 2603 841 66-71-79 3 Runners
DNP ... Providence - Burbank 19:21 1921  6:27 2 1 Runner
(SS)
Malibu (SS) 19:57  19:57  6:39 4 1 Runner
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Race 16 - Girls DIV 5 - Heat 1 - 3 Mile
11/11/2023 - 8:27am

Team Results

Avg 5Man
Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP & United Christian 20:38  20:38  6:53 9 1 Runner
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ Academy (SS)
St. Pius X St Matthias 21:08  21:08 7:03 15 1 Runner
(SS)
LAGUNA
DNP sLaNcA Laguna Blanca (SS) 2118 21118  T7:.06 17 1 Runner

SCHooL

DNP fg): Bridges Academy (SS) 21:22  21:22 708 18 1 Runner

DNP k Academy for 21:28  21:28 710 19 1 Runner
Academic Excellence

DNP E Hesperia Christian 21:32 21:32 T 20 1 Runner
(SS)

DNP =7 Paraclete (SS) 2256 2256 7:39 42 1 Runner

DNP X Crossroads (SS) 2336  23:36  T7:52 45 1 Runner
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Place Name

1

10
11

12
13
14

15

16

17
18

19

20

21

22
23

24
25
26

27

Nicole Samson
Natalie Gonzalez

Avery Lieb
Tallula Murphree
Joyce Li

Sarah Bendzick

Taylor Gudebski
Francesca Sutch
Chloe Riedel

Julie Lui
Stella Keatley

Sarah Sonenshine

Ryann Langdale

Adison STRAUSER

Fatima Martinez
Bianey Carter

Kira Rameson
Marina Hashmi

Brooke Lorz

Kylie Page
Catherine Chou

Annikka Zhou
Coco Johnson

Jenna Moutes
Serena Chao

America
Reyes-Mendoza

Lauren Driver
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Grade

1

11
11
10

11

12
11
10

11
11

12
12
10

11

10

©

10

12

10

10
11

11
12
1

Individual
Team Time  Points
10 The Webb Schools  18:55.2 1 1
(SS)
Providence - 19:20.9 |
Burbank (SS)
Thacher (SS) 19285 2 T
Malibu (SS) 19:56.1 |
St. Margaret's 19:57.1 3 T
Episcopal (SS)
St. Margaret's 19575 4 T
Episcopal (SS)
Thacher (SS) 200137 5 T
Cate (SS) 20307 6 T
United Christian ~ 20:37.3
Academy (SS)
Thacher (SS) 20418 7 T
Polytechnic - 20:53.1 8
Pasadena (SS)
Thacher (SS) 20567 9 T
Sage Hill (SS) 20597 10 T
Santa Rosa 21.06.8 11
Academy (SS)
St. Pius X St 21:.07.7
Matthias (SS)
Trinity Classical ~ 21:10.9 12
Academy (SS)
Laguna Blanca (SS) 21:17.6
Bridges Academy  21:21.5
(SS)
Academy for 21:271
Academic
Excellence
Hesperia Christian  21:31.9
(SS)
St. Margaret's 21339 13 T
Episcopal (SS)
Thacher (SS) 21:348 14 T
St. Margaret's 21:350 15 T
Episcopal (SS)
Flintridge Prep (SS) 21:351 16 T
Sage Hill (SS) 21354 17 T
St. Margaret's 21:358 18 T
Episcopal (SS)
St. Margaret's 21:358 19 T
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Results

Place Name

Episcopal (SS)

28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50
51

52

53
54
55

56

Gabby Eckstrom
A'Shari Hobbs

Wynter Pepper

Lily Clemens
Chloe Hamilton
Stella Rodgers
Julia Bonk

Lila Lopez

Sarah Bonk
Yasmin Cavner

Caroline Keohane

Coco Kliman
Elise Peffer

Raquel Rybakova

Yajayra Ardon
Anya Matz

Audrey Tomlin
Ally Kozicki
Molly Brazfield
Mariela Moreno
Kalina Giacone
Kiara Taylor

Janet Huang
Alena Gibas

Kendall Giacone

Lucy Helfenstein
Nicolle Riley
Karina Ramirez

Carla Oboza

Grade

12

9

1
1

1

10

10

10
12
12

Team Time
Sage Hill (SS) 21:40.3
10 St Mary's Academy 21:59.2
(SS)
Santa Rosa 22:00.5
Academy (SS)
Thacher (SS) 22:01.3
Thacher (SS) 22:03.3
Cate (SS) 22:05.7
Flintridge Prep (SS) 22:13.7
Pomona Catholic ~ 22:24.7
(SS)
Flintridge Prep (SS) 22:29.7
Sage Hill (SS)  22:29.8
Cate (SS) 22:31.6
Cate (SS) 22:44.0
St. Margaret's 22:48.5
Episcopal (SS)
Sage Hill (SS) 22:55.8
Paraclete (SS)  22:56.0
Polytechnic - 23:06.9
Pasadena (SS)
Polytechnic - 23:11.1
Pasadena (SS)
Crossroads (SS)  23:35.3
Packinghouse 23419
Christian Academy
(SS)
Pomona Catholic ~ 23:47.3
(SS)
Trinity Classical ~ 23:49.8
Academy (SS)
St. Mary's Academy  23:53.0
(SS)
Sage Hill (SS) 23:54.2
Santa Rosa 23:55.6
Academy (SS)
Trinity Classical ~ 23:58.1
Academy (SS)
Flintridge Prep (SS) 24:02.4
Flintridge Prep (SS) 24:03.6
Trinity Classical ~ 24:09.6
Academy (SS)
Flintridge Prep (SS) 24:16.9
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Race 16 - Girls DIV 5 - Heat 1 - 3 Mile
11/11/2023 - 8:27am

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
57 Jayden Bauernfeind 10 Packinghouse 24:26.4 82 Linda Meng 10  The Webb Schools 27:43.9 67
Christian Academy (SS)
(SS) 83 Esmeralda Franco 9 Environmental 27594 68
58 Mila Burt 9 Polytechnic - 24:272 46 Charter (SS)
Pasadena (SS) 84 ZoeyLima 9 St Mary's Academy 28:090 69
59 Karina Prieto 12 Pomona Catholic  24:38.0 47 (8S)
(SS) 85 Sidney Stella 9 Trinity Classical  28:14.1 70
60 Samantha Torres 11 Pomona Catholic  24:38.0 48 Academy (SS)
(SS) 86 Jenae Uy 10 Packinghouse 28:27.1
61 Fiona Flynn 9 Sage Hill (SS) 25045 49 T Christian Academy
62 Sydney Morales 11 The Webb Schools  25:05.0 50 (SS)
(SS) 87 Brianna Orozco 10 Environmental 28287 71
63 Diana Scott 11 St Mary's Academy 25:089 51 Charter (SS)
(SS) 88 Sofia Flores-Castro 10 Polytechnic - 28329 72
64 Jayden Aleman 10 The Webb Schools 25:182 52 Pasadena (SS)
(SS) 89 Ava Spik 10 Santa Rosa 28:341 73
65 Sarah Rude 11 Flintridge Prep (SS) 25:21.5 53 T Academy (SS)
66 Bea Kumble 12 Oakwood (SS) 25:26.1 90 Samantha 9 St MaryS Academy 28:59.1 74
67 KarlaC h 12 Cate (SS 25353 54 T Beal-Grouch (55)
ara ~amacho ate (SS) e 91 jamie Russel 9 SantaRosa 20003 75
68 Riley Pan 12 Cate (SS) 255502 55 T Academy (SS)
69 Keilani Velarde 9 Pomona Catholic  25:56.4 56 92 Gisel Lopez 9 Environmental 301206 76
(SS) Charter (SS)
70 Sara Martinez 11 Pomona Catholic  25:56.6 57 93 Lindsy Boyzo 10 Santa Rosa 31202 77
(SS) Academy (SS)
71 Makayla Carpinteyro 10 Oakwood (SS) ~ 25:57.6 94 Marisol Guzman 9 St Mary's Academy 31:539 78
72 Samantha Preciado 9  Pomona Catholic ~ 26:00.8 58 (SS)
(SS) 95 Hilary Peralta 12 Environmental  32:080 79
73 Tallulah Bates 11 Cate (SS) 26:015 59 T Charter (SS)
74 Madeline Heinrich 9  Trinity Classical ~ 26:06.8 60 96  Angelic Gomez 12 Environmental ~ 33:428 80
Academy (SS) Charter (SS)
75 Chloe Garcia Duong 11 Polytechnic - 26:15.2 61 97 Gisselle Solorio 9 St Mary's Academy 33:51.9 81
Pasadena (SS) (SS)
76 Penelope Theule 10 Trinity Classical ~ 26:27.5 62
Academy (SS)
77 dalilah vasquez 11 Santa Rosa 26:40.3 63
Academy (SS)
78 Dessie Koehn 9  The Webb Schools 26:41.1 64
(SS)
79 Sienna Cercado 10 Oakwood (SS)  26:44.3
80 Mia Rooker 10  The Webb Schools 26:54.2 65
(SS)
81 Annie Huang 12 The Webb Schools 27:29.1 66
(SS)
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